PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5943284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL YAGER	06/25/2019
JOSHUA BISHOP	04/15/2019
MICHAEL PURFIELD	04/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
Street Address:	4545 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16354987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UWOTL-1-68385
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN GILROY
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Gilroy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=68385_XAssignment#page1.tif source=68385_XAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505896583 REEL: 051702 FRAME: 0620

source=68385_XAssignment#page3.tif source=68385_XAssignment#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No. UWOTL168385

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Paul Yager, Joshua Bishop, and Michael Purfield, are the inventors

named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled TEMPERATURE-

ACTUATED VALVE, FLUIDIC DEVICE, AND RELATED METHODS OF USE, Application

No. 16/354987, filed March 15, 2019;

AND, WHEREAS, the University of Washington, a Washington institution for higher

education having a principal place of business at 4545 Roosevelt Way NE, Suite 400, Seattle,

Washington 98105 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire

right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our

entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to

apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the

name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had

this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to

execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to

make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on

said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and

patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

UWOTL\68385121

Page 1 of 4

this 25 day of June, 20	(city), <u>Washington</u> (state), 119.
	Paul Yager
appeared before me, and said person a	Signature Printed Name: Buzzy Mounce
A STATE OF WASHING	Notary Public in and for the Simboful Shangton My appointment expires Nag 13, 2026

Executed at	Seattle	(city), _	WA	(state),
this 15+ day of	April , 20	019.		t .
	•			
				* ***
		,	San James Land	5
		Joshu	a-Bishop	
11300	in a fara.			
STATE OF VVADIO	1791011)) ss.	v :		
COUNTY OF K	ing)			
		ctory evidence	that Joshua B	ishop is the person who
appeared before me, a	and said person a	cknowledged	that he signe	d this instrument and
acknowledged it to be linstrument.	ms free and volunt	ary act for the	e uses and pur	poses mentioned in the
Ameil 15	2019			<i>A</i>
Dated: April 15	//*******////	1/1	with	100
"III W				
(Seal or stamp)		Signature Printed Name	: ANGE	LA LEE
* (1)	NOTARY :	Notary Public	2	ctober 11, 202
	// // // // // // // // // // // // //	iviy appointin	em expires <u>&</u>	W 1 W W W W
	A WASHING IT			

Executed at Sealle	(city),	(state),
this day of		

	11/1/1/61	
	Michael Purfield	······
w.		
STATE OF Washington)		
STATE OF Washington) ss. COUNTY OF King)	7*	
COUNTY OF FING)		
I certify that I know or have satisfac	ctory evidence that Michael Purfield is th	*
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged it to be his free and volun		
instrument.	and for the uses and purposes the	moned in the
Dated: April 05, 2019	er.	0
Dated:	Maria L	
(Seal or stamp) NOTARY		······································
(Seal or stamp) The state of th	Signature Printed Name: ANGELA	LEE
i (NOTARY) i	Signature Printed Name: ANGELA Notary Public My appointment expires Octobe	r 11, 202
igi ^{Public} /3:	My appointment expires	
TO PORTURE TO THE TANK OF THE PARTY OF THE P		
Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of	Assignee:	
	University of Washington	
3.5	1 / / _	
Date: Jun 16, 6019	- A-10 X	······································
	Printed Name: Scart San 1919	
	Signature Printed Name: Scort Sa. 1416 Title: Copyll at Palent	L. Man
ALL:IR	Title: Colding or hand,	

DWOTE/68385121

RECORDED: 02/03/2020

Page 4 of 4